## COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2025, Legislative Day No. 4

Resolution No. 8-25

## Introduced by Ms. Hummer

## By the County Council, February 18, 2025

1	RESOLUTION appointing members to the Ad Hoc Committee established to study
2	and make recommendations on personnel policies for the legislative branch of the Anne
3	Arundel County government and extending the deadline for the final report
4	
5	WHEREAS, Section 303 of the Charter allows the Council to appoint special ad
6	hoc committees solely for the purpose of inquiry or fact finding; and
7	
8	WHEREAS, on April 1, 2024 the County Council passed Resolution No. 8-24
9	establishing an Ad Hoc Committee to study and make recommendations on
10	personnel policies for the legislative branch of the Anne Arundel County Council;
11	and
12	
13	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 8-24 provided for the appointment of County residents
14	with knowledge of employment matters or law and managing employees in a
15	government setting; and
16	
17	WHEREAS, Resolution No. 8-24 identified the positions of the legislative and
18	executive branches to sit on the committee, including the Administrative Officer to
19	the County Council, the County Auditor or a representative, the County Attorney
20	or a representative, and two representatives from the Office of Personnel; and
21 22	WHEREAS, Resolution 8-24 provided for a deadline of March 31, 2025 as the
22	deadline for submitting a final report to the County Council; now, therefore, be it
23 24	deadmie for submitting a final report to the County Council, now, therefore, be it
24	Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That the Council
26	appoints Deadra Daly, Amanda Denison, Sarah Kivett, Matt Minahan, Lisa Snead, and
27	Sheila Tolliver as resident members of the Ad Hoc Committee; and be it further
28	
29	Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That the Council
30	appoints:
31	
32	1. Kaley Schultze, Administrative Officer to the County Council;
33	
34	2. Michelle Bohlayer, County Auditor;
35	
36	3. Genevieve Marshall, Senior Assistant County Attorney;
37	
38	4. Kelly Lovett, Assistant Personnel Officer for Pension and Health; and

## Resolution No. 8-25 Page No. 2

5. Judy Slater, Assistant Personnel Officer for Employee Relations; and be it 1 2 further 3 Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That the Council 4 adds Meredith Beach, Legislative Counsel to the County Council, as a member of the Ad 5 Hoc Committee; and be it further 6 7 8 Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That the Ad Hoc Committee shall submit a final report to the County Council not later than 9 September 30, 2025. 10